Hong Kong Exchanges and Clearing Limited and The Stock Exchange of Hong Kong Limited take no responsibility for the contents of this announcement, make no representation as to its accuracy or completeness and expressly disclaim any liability whatsoever for any loss howsoever arising from or in reliance upon the whole or any part of the contents of this announcement.



NEW ENVIRONMENTAL ENERGY HOLDINGS LIMITED

新環保能源控股有限公司

(Incorporated in Cayman Islands with limited liability)
(Stock Code: 03989)

SUSPENSION OF TRADING

At the request of New Environmental Energy Holdings Limited (the "Company"), trading in the shares of the Company on The Stock Exchange of Hong Kong Limited will be suspended with effect from 9:00 a.m. on 12 August 2013 pending the release of an announcement in relation to a very substantial acquisition of the Company, which is inside information of the Company.

By order of the Board of
New Environmental Energy Holdings Limited
Yu Chang Jian
Chairman

Hong Kong, 12 August 2013

As at the date of this announcement, the Board comprises four executive directors, namely Mr. Yu Chang Jian, Mr. Cao Guo Xian, Mr. Liu Xiao Guang and Mr. Xue Huixuan; one non-executive director, namely Mr. Lim Jui Kian; one alternate non-executive director, namely Mr. Cai Qiao Herman (alternate director to Mr. Lim Jui Kian) and four independent non-executive directors, namely Mr. Pao Ping Wing, Mr. Cheng Kai Tai, Allen, Mr. Li Baochun and Ms. Chan Yee Wah, Eva.